LSUE STUDENT BODY,

SPIS 2025

Distributions as Percentage of Total Enrollment

Age

20 or less
21-25
26-30
31-35
36-40
41 or over

Average Age - 23.17
Race

Black
White
Not Reported
Other

Reported ACT Scores

1-10
11-15
16-20
21-25
26 and over

Average ACT Score - 20.33

College Major

Business

Sciences

Allied Health
Liberal Arts
Undecided

HS Dual Enrollment

Note:

Males Females
16.67 66.66
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
16.67 0.00
0.00 0.00
33.33 66.67
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
33.33 33.34
0.00 33.33
0.00 0.00
0.00 16.67
0.00 0.00
33.33 0.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

the exception of Reported ACT scores,

who reported ACT scores.

Figures shown are based on the total SPIS enrollment of
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