LSUE STUDENT BODY, SPIS 2025

Distributions as Percentage of Total Enrollment

	Males	Females	All Students
Age			
20 or less 21-25 26-30 31-35 36-40 41 or over	16.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.67	66.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	83.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.67
Average Age - 23.17			
Race			
Black White Not Reported Other	0.00 33.33 0.00 0.00	0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00	0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Reported ACT Scores			
1-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26 and over	0.00 0.00 33.33 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 33.34 33.33 0.00	0.00 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00
Average ACT Score - 20.33			
College Major			
Business Sciences Allied Health Liberal Arts Undecided HS Dual Enrollment	0.00 0.00 33.33 0.00 0.00	16.67 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00	16.67 0.00 33.33 50.00 0.00

Note: Figures shown are based on the total SPIS enrollment of $\,$ 6 students with the exception of Reported ACT scores, which is based on $\,$ 3 students who reported ACT scores.